

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4322-4323/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2005 in BA No. 1895/2005 & BA No. 1896/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.P. PURI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, anticipatory bail)

Date: 20/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kakkar, Adv.

Mr.K.S.Pathania, Adv.

Mr.S.P.Singh, Adv.

For Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Ms.Abha R.Sharma, Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

A case is registered under Section 498-A of IPC against the petitioners who are the

2

father-in-law and the mother-in-law of the complainant. The High Court has refused to grant

anticipatory bail. The petitioner no.1 is stated to be a public servant. The main allegation is against the

husband, who is said to be absconding. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the

petitioners are to be granted anticipatory bail as we do not think that any custodial interrogation is

required. The petitioners in the event of arrest are to be released on bail on executing bail bonds to the

satisfaction of the arresting officer. The petitioners shall not dissuade any witness from giving evidence

or interfere with the investigation of the crime.

The SLPs are accordingly disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)

erma)

Court Master

(Veera V

Court Master

